Supplementary Fees & Charges

Updated September 22

Name of Charge Type Code Zurrenc Amount GST Basis (Pel Conditions
This charge applies for any cases where ONE
(Australia) Pty Ltd provides additional third party
Third Party Documentation Fee Export | Admin. | ADB | AUD | $195.00 |Exempt|Bill of Lading documentation senvices, including issuing third party
Bs/L, third party B/L amendments, and third party
manifest lodgements.
This charge applies when an amendment is made to
the BIL after the B/L is issued or after manifest closure
Bill of Lading Correction Fee Export | Admin. | BAD | AUD | $210.00 |Exempt|Correction Advice |and when the vessel has arived at the port of
destination o is within 7 days prior to arrival at the port
of destination.
This charge applies when an amendment is made to
the B/L after the B/L is issued or after manifest closure
Bill of Lading Correction Fee Export | Admin. | BAO | AUD | $110.00 | Exempt|Correction Advice |(3% Sl ¥ the S Sueq o aer maniest fos
prior to artival at the port of destination).
This charge applies when exporters request ONE to
Express Release / Surrender of Full Set of instruct the delivery port offce (0 release a
Original Bills of Lading B || Adie || B | AU || e || B Eeli consignment without presentation of the original Bills of
Lading.
This charge applies when ONE receive a request,
during normal business hours, to cancel, reduce, roll-
Booking Cancellation Fee (Non ONEQUOTE) | Export | Admin. | CCL | AUD | $210.00 | Exempt|Container over or transfer a (non ONEQUOTE) export booking
on or after the first day of the export receival period at
the terminal
This charge applies when ONE receives a request,
during norm business hours, to cancel o decrease in
ONEQUOTE Booking Cancellation Fee Expot | Admin. | CCL | USD | $100.00 |Exempt|TEU volume a ONEQUOTE export booking after booking
confirmaiton and within 10 calendar days of the
vessel's latest ETD at the POL.
This charge applies when ONE (Australia) Pty Ltd
Shipping / Vessel Certification Export Admin. CTF AUD $65.00 Exempt| Certificate provide a certificate(s) in addition to the Bill(s) of
Lading.
This charge applies to the replacement of Delivery.
Replace Delivery Order import | Admin. | DOD | AUD | $215.00 |Exempt|Delivery Order |Orders, and is dependant upon receipt of appropriate
auaranees.
Cheque Processing Fee Imp/Exp | Admin. | DPC | AUD | $2500 |Exempt|Cheque Received [Ihi% chage applies when payment of charges s made
Recharge
’ with ' ' his charge applies when exporters request ONE o
PRI e =8 Admin. LI A e SHEE Gz e release DPI Certified standard containers.
Element
Container Released to Shipper but Retured to . ' ' Applicable when containers are released to exporters
Depot Not Used Export || Admin. [ EME" | AUD | $105.00' | Subject(Container but are subsequently returned to depot unused.
This charge applies when an Importer wishes to dehire
Empy Repositioning Fee Import | Admin. | EMP | AUD | $330.00 |Exempt|Container a container in a port other than at which the container
is Discharged
Recharge
: ’ with ' This charge applies when containers are directed to
Giant African Snail Inspection Fee Import min, | SCS [ AYD | $500.001 | Exempt| Container undergo a quarantine inspection for Giant African Snail
Element
This charge applies when Bill(s) of Lading are not
Late Collection of Bill(s) of Lading Export | Admin. | LCB | AUD | $225.00 |Exempt|Bill of Lading collected within 7 calendar days from the date of the
vessel's departure from the load port.
This charge applies when exporters sent SIs after BDR
Late S| Fee Export Admin. LDS AUD $65.00 Exempt| Bill of Lading for non-AMS countries, and after AMS cut-off for AMS
counties.
N This charge applies if ONE (Australia) Pty Lid are
Freight Forwarder Sea Cargo Automation (SCA)| oot | admin. | MFA | AUD | $225.00 | Exempt|Bill of Lading requested to modfy the original SCA manifest provider
Cati EizenE: lodaement after inital entry
Containers that do not comply vith he new Khapra
Beetle quarantine requirements will be directed to off-
Khapra Beetle Treatment impot | POA | POA | AUD | POA |Exempt|Container e b ST
costs for account of the cargo.
This charge applies when the original Bils of Lading
have been misplaced or stolen and cargo s to be
Release of Delivery Order Without Presentation delivered without collection of original Bills of Lading.
R s import | Admin. | RLS | AUD | $255.00 | Exempt|Bill of Lading o
Delivery Without collection of Bill of Lading must first
be satisied).
This charge applies when ONEAU are requested to
) amend the Shipper/Consignee/Notify Party details after
Switch Bill(s) of Lading Export | Admin. | SBL | AUD | $215.00 | Exempt|Bill of Lading o e ot
original Bs/L being returned to ONE).
Rech:
g This charge applies when ONE are required to re-lodge
Advanced Manifest Filing Amendment Fee Bxport | AMA | USD | $50.00 |Exempt|Billof Lading an AMS manifest due to changes requested by the
min shipper after the initial AMS lodgement.
Element
Change of Destination - Fee imp/Exp_|_Admin. | COD | USD | $400.00 | Exempt|Bil of Lading cop fee
Recharge
vith COD Restow cosis (for export/import container(s)
Change of Destination - Restow Cosis ImplExp | W | RHC | AUD | $850.00 | Exempt|Restow e
Element
Re:vll?;me For export container(s) Received for shipment or for
Change of Destination - Yard Moves ImplExp | W | CHC | AUD | $120.00 | Exempt|Yard Move * Import containers where COD is requested after
dischar
Element e
Recharge
Change of Destination - Change to Container with ’ For changes to container status afte receival at the.
e ImplExp | | Ccsa | AUD | 7500 | Exempt|Container el
Element
Recharge
Terminal Handiing - Yard Moves mpExp MM e | AUD | $120.00 | Exempt|Yard Move®
Element
Recharge
Terminal Handiing - Change to Container with ' For changes to container status after receival at the
Imp/E> A AUD 7! Exemj iner
Status at CY Fee PIEP | pgmin. | C WD || O |(Ems i terminal
Element
Recharge
) with ’ This charge applies when the carrier is charged a Late
Terminal Handling - Late Receival Fee Export | i | LRE | AUD | $405.00 | Exempt|Container S eep el
Element
Recharge
with ’ This charge applies when ONE are request to amend
VGM Amendment Fee ImplExp | 4 | GMM | AUD | $150.00 | Exempt|Container e R
Element
Recharge
Cold Treatment Fee Bxport | MM | cre | usD | $1.150 | Exempt|Container
Element
Recharge
orminal Handing - Receved BULNOLSNDOEG | gypory | W | sy | AUD | $21000 | Exempt|Container Received Not Shipped Fee
Element
Recharge
Terminal Handling - Received But Not Shipped with ’ For changes to container status after receival at the.
e L Export i | csa | Aup | 7500 | Exempt|Container el
Element
Recharge
Terminal Handling - Received But Not Shipped with 5 ; o
e Export | M | cHC | AUD | $12000 | Exempt|Yard Move For export container(s) Received for shipment.
Element
Recharge
Terminal Handling - Received But Not Shipped with w  |Exwor Storage (applicable from date of receival at CY
e Export | M | STO | AUD | $75.00 | Exempt|TEU PerDay s
Element
Recharge
Terminal Handiing - Received But Not Shipped with _
X **|Reefer Power (if applicable)
e Export | M | EEC | AUD | $60.00 | Exempt|Container Per Day (f applicable)
Element
Terminal Handling - Received But NotShipped | oo | admin. | PNT | AUD | $130.00 |Exempt|Bill of Lading Adminstration Fee
Storage Charaes
Administration Fee for Addilonal Services a CY at
Customer request (including Received Not Shipped /
Terminal Handling - Administration Fee Imp/Exp | Admin. | PNT | AUD | $130.00 |Exempt|Billof Lading e
Hazardous Cargo Spill Management Fees. Price on
Recharge Application, as directed by HazMat or terminal safety.
Terminal Handiing - Hazardous Cargo Spill with requirements. Fees for Spill Trailer Deployment, Spill
Management Fees BTEED ||, || ST || A2 P Trailer Hire, Spill Clean-up, Emergency Services
Element attendance will apply, for account of the cargo, in the
event of a hazardous cargo spill within the terminal.
Recharge This charge applies when export containers randomly
TE""(‘j"a‘ Eandopgieahiin eniner iheg Export Mf"“,‘ SHO | AUD | $235.00 | Exempt|Container selected for container weight verification are found to
(BondUe) o have mis-declared container VGMs
Element
Recharge This charge applies when ONE are requested by the
with customer to check the temperature Settings on Export
Refrigerated Container Call Out Fee Bxport | WM | RME | AUD | $562.00 | Exempt|Container e e
Element shipment.

(A) Amendment effective:
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(*A*) Amendment effective:
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